San Luis Obispo County Flood Control and Water Conservation District

Flood Control Zone 1/1A Advisory Committee Meeting

Meeting Date: Tuesday, July 21, 2020 -- 3:00 to 5:00 pm

The District is taking all necessary steps to prevent and mitigate the effects of COVID-19 on our community. Therefore in the interest of public health, and in compliance with California Governor Gavin Newsom's recently issued Executive Orders N-25-20 and N-35-20, the California State Public Health Officer's Order, including social distancing guidelines and avoiding group gatherings, the "Shelter-in-place" Order issued by San Luis Obispo County, and all applicable provisions of federal and state law, this public meeting will be held telephonically and online. Staff will be calling in via the webinar conferencing platform.

Unfortunately, physical attendance by the public cannot be accommodated given the current circumstances and the need to ensure the health and safety of staff and the public.

You may participate by joining us by telephone or online via the webinar link: See attached GoToMeeting instructions.

Phone line: +1 (408) 650-3123 Access Code: 186-610-933 OR

Webinar: https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/186610933

AGENDA

	AUENDA	
1)	Welcome and Introductions	Gary Kobara, Chairman
2)	Public Comment	All
3)	Announcements	All
4)	Review and approval of Past Minutes:	Advisory Committee
	January 21	
5)	Channel Maintenance Activities	Nathan Claud, Public Works
6)	Waterway Management Program	Nola Engelskirger, Public Works
	Phase I Post Construction Monitoring	
	Phase II Construction	
7)	Meadow Creek Lagoon Restoration Plan	Nola Engelskirger, Public Works
8)	Open Forum (Questions / Suggestions for next agenda)	All
9)	Adjourn	

Contact: County Public Works Dept, Rm 206, County Government Center, San Luis Obispo, CA 93408

Phone: 805-781-5252 Website: www.slocounty.ca.gov/Departments/Public-Works and follow the links to Committees & Programs, Flood Control Zones, Zone 1/1A

The purpose of the Committee is to provide recommendations to the San Luis Obispo County Flood Control District regarding appropriate actions to provide flood protection for the properties within the boundaries of Flood Control Zones 1 and 1A.